
________________ ............. 
Machine Controller 
~~/::J/I---IJ-7 

1. PSC UNIT COMPONENTS 

P s c .::~..::. ·:; ~ OOf* 

40006221 
No.1370-00 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!,{F:.f . ~o __ _NQT.f. ___ _ r~ _ NQ . __ ___ ______ D _ f;. § _c_ ~ _I_ r_ T _I _ Q. ~ _ __________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ L _ -r _ ________ Q_t:,: _ 

I #01 400-06160 PSC UNIT VOLTAGE CHANGE PFL PSC2;,~y''J7,~9bi~3~ PFL I 
2. #02 400-06162 PSC UNIT 1-PJIASE 200-240V PSC2;'~ ~'JY~2.00 ' 240*' ~~ I 
3 #03 400 -06164 PSC UNIT 1-PIIASE 200-230V PSC2;'~ ~'JY~200 " 230V CE I 
4 #04 400-06160 PSC UNIT VOLTAGE CIIANGE PFL PSC2;,~y''J7,~9bi~3~ PFL I 
5 400-06038 CTL PCB A ASS'Y CTL~II''JA'J~ (I) 
6 400 -06057 PWR PCB A ASS' Y I'WM11' ~A?.a (I) 
7 400 -06134 RESISTANCE A ASS'Y b-{t-(T{J~A~'i. (I) 
8 400-06096 FRAME 7J,-A (I) 
9 400 -06095 BOX BRACKET *' '~7.7' 7~,~ (I) 

10 400-06105 HOUSING PLATE IIW 'J~' 7' ),-~ (I) 
II #05 400-06139 CABLE D ASS' Y ?'-7' !DN (I) 
12. #06 400-0612.3 REAR COVER A ASM. 97bii'-A'J'';. (I) 
13 #02 400-06124 REAR COVER B ASM. 97bii'-B~';. (I} 
14 400-06093 REAR COVER 97bll'- (I) 
15 CM-3001004 -02 LABEL 3(SMALL) 7''1~·~~~'17~· *3(~3~) (I) 
16 SL-404169I -SC SCREW Y4 L=l6 t~'J*'' tl~ R4X0.7 L=i6 (2) 
17 &18002 -430 -000 STOPPER :W7.~,~~·- (3) 
18 #02 400 -00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S~II·'J~~ (I) 
19 #06 400 -00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-HII''J~~ (I) 
2.0 400-06103 FILTER PCB BKT 71'~,-~11''17' 7~,~ (I) 
21 SL-4041081 -SF DRV CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. DRV\11''18?~ (6) 
2.2 SL-4041291 -SC SCREW M4 L= I 2 t~'J*~· tA7. M4 L=l2 (6) 
23 IIX-0022200-0B CABLE CLAMP ~7'17' (I) 
24 IIX-0033900-00 STUD ~11''111'-' (6) 
25 NM -6040001 -SC NUT M4 P'b~t'~ M4 (6) 
26 400 -06092 FRONT COVER 7P'Jkbll'- (I) 
27 SL-4040881 -SC SCREW M4 L=S f'b' *'~ t~'J*~· M4 L=B (3) 
28 IIX -0022800-0A SPACER 7.~' -f (I) 
29 400-06091 TOP COVER ~'7' 1111' - (I) 
30 M8801 -471 -000 SEAT f-J'J~-~ (I) 
31 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASY. ~ • ~· Alt'JYB?' ~ (I) 
32 400-06202 ADJUST NUT 7~bi~7'f3~t't'~ (2) 
33 400-06104 PEDAL SENSOR BASE ~· ~· M:'Jt-~·-{ (I) 
34 400-06112 PEDAL LEVER ~·~· ~J,I\'- (I) 
35 400-06204 PEDAL LINK ~· ,. ~9'1~ (I) 
36 400-06205 VOLUME LINK J·92-A9~? (I) 
37 400-06135 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. t'lfH,~HA'J~ (I) 
38 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND Y~t'J/1' 'I~' (I} 
39 400-06206 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE t'lf-H,~H (I) 
40 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. t'lfA'J' ';. (I) 
41 400-06207 FRONT SPRING VI7~11' * (I) 
42 400-06208 SPRING SJIAIT A 11'W~A (I) 
43 400-06209 SPRING SJIAIT B 11'W~B (I) 
44 400-06211 SPRING B nbx~~~·*n ( 2) 
45 400-06212 ADJUST SCREW t'i.bi~7,f3~t'*~· (I) 
46 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 t~' J*'' R3X0.5 L=8 (I) 
47 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~~*~· M4X0.7 L=S (2) 
48 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ,. '~m:· '~*~· (2) 
49 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART Y~t'J/1' _, (2) 
50 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L= I 0 t~'J*~· tA7. M4 L=IO (6) 
51 SL-4041081 -SF SCREW M4 L= 10 t~'J*'' tl~ M4 L=IO (8) 
52 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L= 16 t~'J*'' tA7. M4 L=l6 (3) 
53 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=IO t~'J*~· tA7. M4 L=IO (I) 
54 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=IO f'b'*'H'' (3) 
55 SM-9081620-SE SCREW M8 L=l6 P'b~*· ~~ MS L=l6 ( 4) 
56 WP-0841601-SE WASHER bY''b'* (4) 
57 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=S f' b' *'~ t~· J*'' M4 L=8 (2) 
58 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=l6 t~'J*'' tA7. M4X0.7 L=l6 (2) 
59 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 ll'*f'b' i 8.2XI5.4X2 (4) 
60 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=I6 t~'J*'' tA7. M4 L=16 (2) 
61 HX-0022200-0B CABLE CLAMP 'h~7' (I) 
62 E3724-715-000 VCS STUD A VCS7.~,~· A (3) 
63 400-06130 SOLENOID CORD AASS'Y YJ,JW J-V A'J~ (I) 
64 400-06131 RELAY CORD A ASS' Y 9),-J-~'A'J~ (I) 
65 400-06129 AC POWER SUPPLY CORD A AC7''J~''J~3~~2~J-~'A (I) 
66 HX-0045400-00 l'IE YOON1' Mv?~F (I) 
67 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=S t~'J*'' M5X0.8 L=S (I) 
68 HX-0022200-0C WIRE SADDLE 'HtfF ~ (2) 
69 SL-4041895-SC SCREW f'b'*'~t~'Ji''M4XI8 (I) 
70 #01 400-12008 PSC UNIT CABLE A ASS'Y PSC2;,H-7' U~~ (I) 
71 #01 400-12009 PSC uNIT CABLE 8 ASS'Y rSC2;,H-7'J£8?~ (!) 

NOTE (i:tgG) #0 I. ... FOR EXPORT 200- 240V 31/> Mltl 200-240V 31/>J!J 
#02 .... FOR EXPORT 200- 240V II/> fll ltl 200-240V II/> J1J 
#03 .... FORCE 220-240V II/> CE 220-240V II/> J!J 
#04 .... FOR EXPORT I00-120V II/> Mltl I00-120V II/> J1J 
#05 .... FORCE CEift 
#06 .... FOR EXPORT 200-240V 31/> ,l00-120V II/> Mltl 200-240V 31/>, I00-120V II/> J1J 

. -~- ----~- ·- ·- -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
{'.t.JliSfillOO~ 

l',j' ' 
' 5 

11 . '',j 

it-......., ',1 
I 1 )-6 I 
: I I 
I I I 
I 1 o I y I 
l®-gl12l 
I r:k.. I I 
I tf:lt-8 I I 
L ___ _j I 

L _______ _j 

16 22 

r ____ j __ ~--~ r----1-----~ 
®,. I 24 I 
~ I I 

26 

25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

------------ -----------~ 

19~ 
1 7. 18 p 

1 3 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~E! ~ ~0 _ _ _ N~-ry: __ _ _ P_~T- N_O: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ _______ _ ___ t_ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ '( ________ ~t~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

#01 M6IOI -47l · AAO 
#02 M6101 -471 -CAO 
#04 M6101 -471 -BAO 
#03 M6102-46l · DAA 
#05 114401 -471 -AAO 

M440l -471 -11Ao 
MTS -IIJI00003 
NII -6080002 -SC 
WP -0851846 -SC 
WS -0820002 -KR 
sR-3512ooi -SE 
MA -OII5320 -00 

#03 400-06106 
#03 SL-4041081 -SC 

400-06220 
M450I-47l -AAO 
IIF-OOI3050 -PO 
HF-0078020 -PO 
Cll-3004007 -01 

#03 400-06107 
#o3 cY-3ootooo -ot 

400-06080 
SL-404108I -SF 
IIX-0045300-0A 
400-0608I 
4oo-o6o77 

NOTE O:U il) 

JUKI CORPORATION 

POWER SW I TCII A ASM . 
POWER SWITCH C ASII. 
POWER SOURCE SWITCH B ASM. 
AC INPUT CABLE ASM. ( CE) 
BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASM. 
8oX AccEssoR IE PART 8 AsM. 
BOLT 
NUT M8 
WASIIER 8. 5X22. OX I. 8 
SPRING WASHER, 118 
woob SCREW D=5. I L=20 
STAPLE 
POWER COVER 
SCREW-M4 L=IO 
SC -910 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
CONNECTING ROD A ASM. 
FUSE 5A 
FUSE 2A 
VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 
POWER COVER BASE 
LABEL 
IO UNIT A 
SCREW 114 L=IO 
MINI CARD SPACER 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
to_pc8_A_ASSY 

#0 I .. . . FOR 200- 240V 3 1/J 
#02 .... FOR 200- 240V I 1/J 
#03 . . .. FOR 'CE 220- 240V I 1/J 
#04 .... FOR IOO-I20V I 1/J 
#05 .... FOR EXCEPT CE 

JUKI fJi(8tt 

1' 'I'J''J7.{.,fA'!~ 
1' 'I'J' '17.-f.,fC?~ 
1' 'I'J''I7.{.,fB?~ 
AC=~~93?'J-7' ~ ?~ (CE) 
~'.,7.7'/'?t'IA'/~ 
l''J?7.79'?b8?~ 

t:-~ H'"*' ~~ 
P.,:b?t.,~ M8 2~~ 
t7f':b'* 8.5X22XI.8 
~· *f':b'* 8.2XI5.4X2 
vlt:?*~· D=5 . 1 L=20 
7.1.,7'' 
1' 'J'J' 'l:b~' -
t"-' J:W t.A7. M4 L=IO 
SC-9IO ~97.,:b{t.,~{~3 
&'l~.,i·&A?~ 
t~-7.' 5A 
~{A7?' b.-7.' 2A 
1''1Y.,'J{J"-' 
1' 'I'J' 'J:b~' -~· { 
~~'11''17.,~{J?'-~(31 . 5) 
IO ~=,M 7 J? 
f"-'J*~· tA7. 114 L=IO 
~=:b-1-' 7."' -f 
~97.,:b-ft.,~{~3 7 J? 
IO_Pc8_A_ASS'Y 

200-240V 3 41 JfJ 
200-240V I4>JfJ 
CE 220-240V I 1/J JfJ 
IOO-I20V I4> JfJ 
CE~Iiti< 

( I) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
( 3) 
( 2) 
(5) 

I 
2 
I 

I 
I 

(3) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. 
8-2-1, KOKURYO- CHO, CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN 

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005 
FAX : (81 )3-343D-4909 . 4914. 4984 

TELEX : J22967 

'f 182-8655 .JilCII :tliililltllllr8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (itft) 

'A'•*• 
Copyright@ 2003 JUKI CORP. 

*·~~3~--~&···¥~~~t 
~M.Il:l..~~. 

TEL. 03-3430-4001 W -1' ~ JL-1' :,) All rights reserved throughout the world. 

Printed In China 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




